A56-1430 Rev.01
Angle Steam
2-Way Air Pilot Valves Series APV-20
Dimensional Data
Technical Data
 The Spartan Scientific Series APV-20 is a 2-way, 2-position valve specifically designed for the control of steam. The APV-20
uses a specially designed Teflon Chevron® seal which ensures separation of the media and pilot sections. In the single acting nor-
mally closed version, the APV-20 uses a spring extended pneumatic operator connected to a sealing disc which when retracted,

Angle Steam
2-Way Air Pilot ValvesSeries APV-20
How To Order
Principles of Operation
Normally Closed Version:
 Closed (normal) position - Pilot supply is connected to port #1 and is blocked. Piston/seal assembly is held firm against the valve
seat by means of the main spring. Media flow passage port #2 to port #3 is blocked.
 Open position - Pilot supply is opened allowing pressure to enter the cylinder creating the force to raise the piston/seal assembly.
Media flows from port #2 to port #3.
 Note: In the event that pilot pressure is interrupted, valve will switch to the closed position.
Order Example:  APV20-00-4127
  APV20, 3/4" NPT port size, 20mm
  orifice, 15 Cv, 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
APV20 - 00 - 41
Coil / Pilot Options
0 - No Pilot
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
*Port Size / Orifice / Cv
1 - 1/2" NPT / 15mm / 6.2
2 - 3/4" NPT / 20mm / 15
3 - 1.0" NPT / 25mm / 18
4 - 1 1/4" NPT / 32mm / 41
5 - 1 1/2" NPT / 40mm / 58
6 - 2.0" NPT / 50mm / 91
MAIN SPRING
PORT #1
PILOT INLET PORT
PORT #2
MEDIA INLET
PORT #3
MEDIA OUTLET
FIG. 1 FIG. 2
* All thread sizes available in BSP.
  Contact factory for details.